Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Medical Director

Resolution #2011-07

During the transition between directors, the Department will need a Medical Director. This resolution authorizes Public Health—Madison and Dane County to enter into such an agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County, on behalf of Public Health—Madison and Dane County is authorized to enter into an agreement for the services of a medical director beginning June 17, 2011 until the Department no longer requires these services and the Director of Operations is authorized to sign the agreement.

Drafted by: David Caes Introduced: May 12, 2010 ACTION: